

Queensland

# Hospital and Health Boards (Information Sharing—Parole Board Queensland) Amendment Regulation 2020

## Subordinate Legislation 2020 No. 190

made under the

Hospital and Health Boards Act 2011

# Contents

		Page
1	Short title	2
2	Regulation amended	2
3	Amendment of sch 3 (Agreements)	2

Hospital and Health Boards (Information Sharing—Parole Board Queensland) Amendment Regulation 2020

[s 1]

#### 1 Short title

This regulation may be cited as the Hospital and Health Boards (Information Sharing—Parole Board Queensland) Amendment Regulation 2020.

### 2 Regulation amended

This regulation amends the Hospital and Health Boards Regulation 2012.

#### 3 Amendment of sch 3 (Agreements)

Schedule 3—

insert—

16 The agreement of May 2020 called 'Agreement pursuant to section 151(1)(b) of the *Hospital and Health Boards Act 2011* (Qld) between the State of Queensland through the Chief Executive of Queensland Health and the State of Queensland through the Parole Board Queensland, Confidential Information Disclosure'. Hospital and Health Boards (Information Sharing—Parole Board Queensland) Amendment Regulation 2020

Endnotes

#### ENDNOTES

- 1 Made by the Governor in Council on 10 September 2020.
- 2 Notified on the Queensland legislation website on 11 September 2020.
- 3 The administering agency is Queensland Health.

© State of Queensland 2020